



State of Wisconsin
2015–2016 LEGISLATURE

CORRECTIONS IN:

2015 SENATE BILL 32

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau
(June 22, 2015)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 2, in the prefatory note, before the paragraph beginning “The new AGR program differs from the existing SAGE program”, insert:

“• The AGR program is funded by a sum certain amount and prorated among all low-income pupils in participating grades.”

2. Page 2, in the prefatory note, delete the last paragraph, which begins “The AGR program is funded”.

3. Page 2, line 4: in the note following that line, in the 2nd line, delete “sufficient” and substitute “certain amount”.

4. Page 3, line 8: after that line insert:

“NOTE: Allows DPI to provide a one-year extension on existing SAGE contracts set to expire at the end of the current 2014–15 school year.”

5. Page 8, line 23: delete the note following that line and substitute:

“NOTE: Applies the existing appropriation for the SAGE program to the newly created AGR program and creates a formula for prorating the appropriated amount among all students eligible for funding. The SECTION requires a school district to return the funds paid for a participating grade for any school year in which the school does not implement the strategies required under the AGR contract under sub. (4) in that grade.”

6. Page 9, line 6: delete the note following that line and substitute:

“NOTE: Requires DPI to arrange for yearly evaluation of the AGR program beginning in the 2017–18 school year. The subsection reduces the existing appropriation for evaluation from \$250,000 to \$125,000, and requires the evaluation to be sent to each participating school district.”

(END)